Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anh Tuan Nguyen	01/10/2008
Tadashi Nakatani	12/20/2007
Satoshi Ueda	12/20/2007
Yu Yonezawa	01/22/2008
Naoyuki Mishima	01/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11987884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP.
Address Line 1: 1420 K Street, N.W. Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mel R. Quintos

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0147

500471433

H \$40 00

Total Attachments: 1

source=070522Asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0148

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dol inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(SI) FUITSU LIMITED	llਕਾ (\$1.00), and of other good and val	uable consideration paid to the undersign
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakaliara-ku, Kawa	asaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is I ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and i (Title of Invention)		SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers
MICRO-SWITCHING DEVICE		•
relating to International Patent Application PCT/IP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed	d, was:	ntion for Letters Patent of the United States w
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on December 5,2007		nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Serial No.11/_987,884	data, when lowen.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lists to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident.	nafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pat- d ASSIGNEE and without charge to but a le or expedient, for securing, traintaining application(s) and the issuance of said Let titigation or other legal proceeding which n pers, including separate assignments and d	enf(s) ^a). It the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, ters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, may arise or be declared in relation to same, so
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned-inven	ntor(s) has (have) a ffixed his/her/their sign	ature(s).
1) Niguez	Anh Tuan Nguyen	Jan 10, 2008 (Dave)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) Jadashi nakatani	Tadashi Nakatani	Bec. 20. 2007 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) Satorfi Ueda	Satoshi Ueda	
3) Satorfi Ueda (Signanure) No. 10	(Type Name)	Dec. 20, 2007 (Date)
3) Satorfli lleda (Signature) 4) Yu Yaneyawa (Signature)	(Type Name) Yu Yonezawa	Dec. 20, 2007 (Date)
1) Yu Yaneyawa (Signanire)	(Type Name) Yu Yonczawa (Type Name)	Dec. 20, 2007 (Date)
3) Satorfic Cleda (Signature) 4) Yu Yanesawa (Signature) 5) Naoyuhi Mishima (Signature)	(Type Name) Yu Yonezawa	
1) Yu Yanegawa (Signanire)	(Type Name) Yu Yonczawa (Type Name) Ngoyuki Misłema	Dec. 20, 2007 (Date) Jan 22, 2008 (Date) Jan 22, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020554 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 02/25/2008